
Empfehlung zum Einsatz Genomischer Jungvererber 
Zuchtwertschätzung Dezember 2025 – Besamungsstation Bauer 

 
 

 
 

 GZW  Persistenz 

Milchleistung    Melkbarkeit/-verhalten 

FW Fitness 

 

Gesundheits- 

zuchtwerte 

Ext- 
erieur 

 

Milchwerk P*S 
10/871700 
Moser 
Mysterium 
Bauer, BG 

 
gGZW  146  77% P  112  78% 
 
MW  127  85%  M  101  85% 
  Mvh  101  62% 
+1533  -0.37  +28   -0.10  +45 

 
118 
76% 
121 
117 
107 

 
FIT 126 81% N 122 70% 
EGW 120 83% ZZ 123 78% 
Fp [+3] FRW 114 70% 
Kp 114 90% Km 105 77% 
VIW 105 75% KGW 96 71% 

 
MAS 111 60% 
ZYS 107 64% 
fFR 105 64% 
MIF 

 
 102 
 98 
 111 
 104
 (103) 
  

Helmet Pp* 
10/866200 
Heiss 
Meter  
Bauer, Greif 

 
gGZW  144  77% P  113  78% 
 
MW  124  86%  M  119  85% 
  Mvh  97  63% 
+748   +0.04  +35   +0.06 +32 

 
116 
76% 
111 
122 
104 

 
FIT 122 81% N 123 71% 
EGW 119 83% ZZ 116 78% 
Fp  FRW 104 71% 
Kp 108 90% Km 110 77% 
VIW 109 74% KGW 122 72% 

 
MAS 116 62% 
ZYS 104 65% 
fFR 99 65% 
MIF 

 
  99 
 105 
 107 
  114
 (101) 

 
Mehrwert PP* 
10/855999 
Megastar    
IQ 
Bauer, RiVer 

 
gGZW  143  75% P  102  76% 
 
MW  134  84%  M  114  83% 
  Mvh  94  59% 
+866  +0.21  +55   +0.14  +43 

 
107 
72% 
108 
103 
106 

 
FIT 120 80%  N 114 69% 
EGW 110 81% ZZ 105 76% 
Fp   FRW 123 69% 
Kp 100 80%  Km 102 76% 
VIW 99 72% KGW 99 70% 

 
MAS 117 60% 
ZYS 108 63% 
fFR 115 63% 
MIF 

 
  100 
 103 
 117 
  112
 (101) 

 
Wildking 
10/883261 
Wiederwind 
Deluxe 
Bauer, Greif 

 
gGZW  142  76%  P  106  77% 
 
MW  127  85%  M  103  85% 
  Mvh  98  62% 

+1055   -0.05  +40   ±0.00 +37 

 
100 
72% 
98 
101 
99 

 
FIT 130 80% N 121 69% 
EGW 121 82% ZZ 122 77% 
Fp  FRW 122 69% 
Kp 110 80% Km 103 75%  
VIW 113 73% KGW 109 71% 

 
MAS 113 60% 
ZYS 109 63% 
fFR 99 63% 
MIF 

 
  99 
 93  
 112 
 117 
 (103) 

 

 

Modular 
10/883180 
Mangan 
Deluxe 
Bauer, Greif 

 
gGZW  142  75% P  108  76% 
 
MW  125  84%  M  102  84% 
  Mvh  113  62% 
+974  -0.03  +38   -0.03  +32 

 
104 
72% 
108 
107 
96 

 
FIT 130 80% N 124 70% 
EGW 129 82% ZZ 131 77% 
Fp  FRW 114 70% 
Kp 105 80% Km 100 75% 
VIW 110 73% KGW 94 71% 

 
MAS 114 60% 
ZYS 100 63% 
fFR 108 64% 
MIF 

 
  105 
 104  
 112 
  118
 (103) 

 

Haywood 
10/866206 
Hayward 
Elexis 
Bauer, Greif 

 
gGZW  142  78% P  100  80% 
 
MW  122  87%  M  99  86% 
  Mvh  102  64% 
+801   -0.01  +33   +0.01  +29 

 
111 
76% 
111 
111 
104 

 
FIT 130 82% N 127 71% 
EGW 127 84% ZZ 124 80% 
Fp  FRW 116 71% 
Kp 110 83% Km 105 77% 
VIW 110 74% KGW 100 73% 

 
MAS 121 61% 
ZYS 109 65% 
fFR 110 65% 
MIF 

 
  100 
 97 
 108 
  122
  (97) 

 

Moncheri P*S 
10/867582 
Monoron 
IQ 
Bauer, BG 

 
gGZW  141  75% P  117  76% 
 
MW  122  84%  M  103  83%
  Mvh  107  60% 

+1019   -0.19  +25   ±0.00  +36 

 
103 
73% 
101 
106 
100 

 
FIT 130 80% N 128 69% 
EGW 124 82% ZZ 122 77% 
Fp  FRW 111 69% 
Kp 118 80% Km 105 76% 
VIW 112 72% KGW 90 70% 

 
MAS 117 59% 
ZYS 108 63% 
fFR 101 63% 
MIF 

 
  101 
 104  
 105 
  116
 (100) 

 

Harem 
10/871735 
Hrom  
Warlock 
Bauer 

 
gGZW  139  75% P  103  76% 
 
MW  129  84%  M  113  83% 
  Mvh  102  61% 
+840   +0.12  +46   +0.07  +36 

 
107 
73% 
105 
108 
104 

 
FIT 119 80% N 114 69% 
EGW 107 82% ZZ 109 77% 
Fp  FRW 114 69% 
Kp 109 80% Km 98 75% 
VIW 120 72% KGW 105 70% 

 
MAS 98 59% 
ZYS 104 63% 
fFR 105 63% 
MIF 

 
  96 
 98  
 109 
  117
 (105) 

 

Monsignore PP* 
10/870290 
Megastar 
Wintertraum 
Bauer, BG  

 
gGZW  138  75% P  98  76% 
 
MW  135  84%  M  112  84% 
  Mvh  100  60% 
+1250   +0.08  +60   -0.04  +40 

 
101 
72% 
105 
97 
101 

 
FIT 113 80% N 112 70% 
EGW 103 82% ZZ 105 77% 
Fp  FRW 111 70% 
Kp 111 81% Km 110 77%  
VIW 108 73% KGW 95 71% 

 
MAS 100 61% 
ZYS 106 63% 
fFR 106 64% 
MIF  

 
  105 
 95  
 109 
  111
 (98) 

 
Winterbua 
10/866231 
Wintergold  
Wunderino 
Bauer 

 
gGZW  138  76% P  108  77% 
 
MW  128  85%  M  105  84% 
  Mvh  94  62% 
+858   -0.03  +34   +0.14  +43 

 
110 
72% 
107 
112 
102 

 
FIT 118 80% N 113 70% 
EGW 119 82% ZZ 118 77% 
Fp  FRW 106 69% 
Kp 113 80% Km 106 76% 
VIW 105 73% KGW 93 71% 

 
MAS 115 60% 
ZYS 104 63% 
fFR 99 64% 
MI  

 
  108 
 96  
 117 
  107 
 (101) 

 


